POST FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 273

Series 300: Administration: Assistant Principal/Assistant Principal in Charge of Activities

Policy No. 306.1

Policy Title: Assistant Principal/Assistant Principal in Charge of Activities

Page 1 of 1

The Board of Trustees shall establish the position of assistant principal and/or assistant principal in charge of activities, directly responsible to the principal, with such duties and responsibilities as assigned by the principal.

Date of Adoption: 3/14/87

Amended: 2/9/04 Reviewed: 2007, 2021